AMOUNT IN

COMPANY EUR SUBJECT LOCATION
ACCENTURE FRANCE SAS 1,016,107€ INTELLECTUAL SERVICES France
RIPJAR LTD 565,000€ IT SERVICES United Kingdom
SCI CORE 530,922€ RENTAL SERVICES France
SCI CORE 530,921€ RENTAL SERVICES France
SCI CORE 528,418€ RENTAL SERVICES France
SCI CORE 522,719€ RENTAL SERVICES France
EDF GDF 503,000€ ELECTRICITY PROVIDER France
ACCENTURE FRANCE SAS 498,376€ INTELLECTUAL SERVICES France
API RESTAURATION 408,022€ CATERING SERVICES France
VERSPIEREN 388,030€ INSURANCE BROKER France
ATALIAN PROPRETE RHONE ALPES 351,312€ CLEANING SERVICES France
SODEXO SINGAPORE PTE LTD 324,643€ CLEANING SERVICES Singapore
APRO ASIAN PROTECTION PTE LTD 320,789€ SECURITY SERVICES Singapore
ACCENTURE FRANCE SAS 289,597€ INTELLECTUAL SERVICES France
SODEXO SINGAPORE PTE LTD 270,747€ CATERING SERVICES Singapore
APRO ASIAN PROTECTION PTE LTD 252,530€ SECURITY SERVICES Singapore
EXO PLATFORM SAS 231,120€ IT SERVICES France
SCI CORE 216,704€ RENTAL SERVICES France
AXIANS 206,970€ IT EQUIPMENT France
CBRE GWS Pte Ltd 182,337€ FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES  Singapore
INTEL 471 INC. 182,173€ IT SERVICES USA

SCI CORE 180,208€ RENTAL SERVICES France
TEAMWORK MANAGEMENT FRANCE 172,700€ IT SERVICES France
ORACLE FRANCE SAS 170,132€ IT SERVICES France
SFR BUSINESS 168,619€ TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES France
ORACLE FRANCE SAS 167,481€ IT SERVICES France

CROSSMATCH TECHNOLOGIES - HID
GLOBA 156,451€ EQUIPMENT USA



EXAPROBE

SUNSEAP GROUP

SCI CORE

VALTUS

Akamai Technologies
POLYAS DISTRIBUTION GMBH
THE FILM HOUSE

EXPECTRA

SOLUCEO

FCM TRAVEL SOLUTIONS
WAVESTONE

SOLUCEO

SNEF DESAMIANTAGE
SODEXO SINGAPORE PTE LTD
COEXYA

ENGIE COFELY

EXAPROBE

NCS PTE. LTD.

DANOFFICE IT APS

SOTRAM AGENCEMENT

A&C Properties

DANOFFICE IT APS
MICROSOFT IRELAND OPERATIONS LTD
INTERNATIONAL SOS
COEXYA

FOLGHERA ET BELAY
COEXYA

TRUEWIND

ADECCO

WALKGROVE

153,425€
151,668€
150,299€
149,632€
136,412€
124,086€
122,849€
120,586€
108,215€
106,253€
104,390€
102,050€
99,900€
96,363€
95,050€
94,605€
94,130€
93,877€
93,791€
85,775€
85,640€
84,615€
84,412€
80,000€
77,600€
77,107€
76,355€
76,014€
72,613€
72,013€

IT SERVICES
ELECTRICITY SERVICES
RENTAL SERVICES
INTELLECTUAL SERVICES
IT SERVICES

IT SERVICES

VIDEO SERVICES
INTERIM SERVICES

IT SERVICES

TRAVEL SERVICES
INTELLECTUAL SERVICES
IT SERVICES
DESAMIANTING SERVICES
CLEANING SERVICES

IT EQUIPMENT
ELECTRICITY PROVIDER
IT SERVICES

IT SERVICES

IT SERVICES
ELECTRICITY SERVICES
RENTAL SERVICES

IT SERVICES

IT SERVICES

TRAVEL AND SECURITY SERVICES
IT EQUIPMENT
PAINTING SERVICES

IT EQUIPMENT

IT SERVICES

INTERIM SERVICES

IT SERVICES

France
Singapore
France
France
USA
GERMANY
Qatar
France
France
France
France
France
France
Singapore
France
France
France
Singapore
Ireland
France
Belgium
Denmark
Ireland
France
France
France
France
Portugal
France
United Kingdom



TANZANIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TIR GROUPE - SODEXO
FOLGHERA ET BELAY

DANOFFICE IT APS

*NPU* VA WORLDWIDE
VIDENTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES ehf
BUSUU

ALCY

INTEGRATED SOFTWARE
CELLEBRITE ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD
ORANGE CAMEROUN SA
SOVITRAT - CROZET INTERIM

71,747€
69,500€
68,520€
65,443€
65,077€
65,004€
64,899€
63,997€
63,738€
62,865€
60,939€
60,115€

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES
CATERING SERVICES

FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
IT SERVICES

IT SERVICES

IT EQUIPMENT

IT SERVICES

SECURITY SERVICES

IT SERVICES

IT SERVICES
TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES
INTERIM SERVICES

Tanzania
France
France
Denmark
Australia
Island
United Kingdom
France
Bangladesh
Singapore
Cameroon
France



