COMPANY	AMOUNT IN EUR	SUBJECT	LOCATION
ACCENTURE FRANCE SAS	1,016,107€	INTELLECTUAL SERVICES	France
RIPJAR LTD	565,000€	IT SERVICES	United Kingdom
SCI CORE	530,922€	RENTAL SERVICES	France
SCI CORE	530,921€	RENTAL SERVICES	France
SCI CORE	528,418€	RENTAL SERVICES	France
SCI CORE	522,719€	RENTAL SERVICES	France
EDF GDF	503,000€	ELECTRICITY PROVIDER	France
ACCENTURE FRANCE SAS	498,376€	INTELLECTUAL SERVICES	France
API RESTAURATION	408,022€	CATERING SERVICES	France
VERSPIEREN	388,030€	INSURANCE BROKER	France
ATALIAN PROPRETE RHONE ALPES	351,312€	CLEANING SERVICES	France
SODEXO SINGAPORE PTE LTD	324,643€	CLEANING SERVICES	Singapore
APRO ASIAN PROTECTION PTE LTD	320,789€	SECURITY SERVICES	Singapore
ACCENTURE FRANCE SAS	289,597€	INTELLECTUAL SERVICES	France
SODEXO SINGAPORE PTE LTD	270,747€	CATERING SERVICES	Singapore
APRO ASIAN PROTECTION PTE LTD	252,530€	SECURITY SERVICES	Singapore
EXO PLATFORM SAS	231,120€	IT SERVICES	France
SCI CORE	216,704€	RENTAL SERVICES	France
AXIANS	206,970€	IT EQUIPMENT	France
CBRE GWS Pte Ltd	182,337€	FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES	Singapore
INTEL 471 INC.	182,173€	IT SERVICES	USA
SCI CORE	180,208€	RENTAL SERVICES	France
TEAMWORK MANAGEMENT FRANCE	172,700€	IT SERVICES	France
ORACLE FRANCE SAS	170,132€	IT SERVICES	France
SFR BUSINESS	168,619€	TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES	France
ORACLE FRANCE SAS	167,481€	IT SERVICES	France
CROSSMATCH TECHNOLOGIES - HID GLOBA	156,451€	EQUIPMENT	USA

EXAPROBE	153,425€	IT SERVICES	France
SUNSEAP GROUP	151,668€	ELECTRICITY SERVICES	Singapore
SCI CORE	150,299€	RENTAL SERVICES	France
VALTUS	149,632€	INTELLECTUAL SERVICES	France
Akamai Technologies	136,412€	IT SERVICES	USA
POLYAS DISTRIBUTION GMBH	124,086€	IT SERVICES	GERMANY
THE FILM HOUSE	122,849€	VIDEO SERVICES	Qatar
EXPECTRA	120,586€	INTERIM SERVICES	France
SOLUCEO	108,215€	IT SERVICES	France
FCM TRAVEL SOLUTIONS	106,253€	TRAVEL SERVICES	France
WAVESTONE	104,390€	INTELLECTUAL SERVICES	France
SOLUCEO	102,050€	IT SERVICES	France
SNEF DESAMIANTAGE	99,900€	DESAMIANTING SERVICES	France
SODEXO SINGAPORE PTE LTD	96,363€	CLEANING SERVICES	Singapore
COEXYA	95,050€	IT EQUIPMENT	France
ENGIE COFELY	94,605€	ELECTRICITY PROVIDER	France
EXAPROBE	94,130€	IT SERVICES	France
NCS PTE. LTD.	93,877€	IT SERVICES	Singapore
DANOFFICE IT APS	93,791€	IT SERVICES	Ireland
SOTRAM AGENCEMENT	85,775€	ELECTRICITY SERVICES	France
A&C Properties	85,640€	RENTAL SERVICES	Belgium
DANOFFICE IT APS	84,615€	IT SERVICES	Denmark
MICROSOFT IRELAND OPERATIONS LTD	84,412€	IT SERVICES	Ireland
INTERNATIONAL SOS	80,000€	TRAVEL AND SECURITY SERVICES	France
COEXYA	77,600€	IT EQUIPMENT	France
FOLGHERA ET BELAY	77,107€	PAINTING SERVICES	France
COEXYA	76,355€	IT EQUIPMENT	France
TRUEWIND	76,014€	IT SERVICES	Portugal
ADECCO	72,613€	INTERIM SERVICES	France
WALKGROVE	72,013€	IT SERVICES	United Kingdom

TANZANIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS	71,747€	TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES	Tanzania
TIR GROUPE - SODEXO	69,500€	CATERING SERVICES	France
FOLGHERA ET BELAY	68,520€	FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES	France
DANOFFICE IT APS	65,443€	IT SERVICES	Denmark
NPU VA WORLDWIDE	65,077€	IT SERVICES	Australia
VIDENTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES ehf	65,004€	IT EQUIPMENT	Island
BUSUU	64,899€	IT SERVICES	United Kingdom
ALCY	63,997€	SECURITY SERVICES	France
INTEGRATED SOFTWARE	63,738€	IT SERVICES	Bangladesh
CELLEBRITE ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD	62,865€	IT SERVICES	Singapore
ORANGE CAMEROUN SA	60,939€	TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES	Cameroon
SOVITRAT - CROZET INTERIM	60,115€	INTERIM SERVICES	France